Shenzhen Thingsend Communication Tech Co., Ltd
Shenzhen Thingsend Communication Tech Co.,Ltd Tel：0755-22675449
XZ-DS02-TH2A Lora Wireless Temperature & Humidity Sensor
1.Product Features
●Install and work, light sensing activating;
●Periodic detection，period is settable;
●Automatic registering to fit with gateway;
●Automatic routing to fit with repeater;

Working frequency :476.505&488.505MHz（433/868/915/923mhz customized）
Battery Life:5 years@8700mAH 1pc ER26500 3.6V (Li- -SOCI2) battery (replaceable and included)
Sensor Parameters
Sensing probe operating temperature: -55℃～125℃
Temperature Accuracy: :<±0.5℃（-10℃～85℃）& < ±1℃（<-10℃,>85℃）
Transmission interval: 5mins default,1-240mins settable by user
GID: gateway ID （12345） TYPE: T&H（Temp+RH sensor） ID: sensor address（1）
STAT: Sensor Status word
BIT7=1 Trigger reporting; BIT6= 0CH,1CH: BIT5=1 Repeater BIT4=1 invalid data
BIT3= Reserve; BIT2=1 data searching network; BIT1=0, low speed,1high speed; BIT0=1start
T: Environmental Temperature 14.5℃ H: Humidity 92.8% ST: Acquisition interval 1mins
V: Battery Voltage 3.01V SN: Transmitting Sequence No 2 RSSI: Signal strength -79dBm
Eastern Longitude E: 160.2020, Northern Latitude N:110.2020 Time: 2018-2-4 14:20:39
Model frequency comparison table Matching gateway selection
Model Number Working Frequency Model Number Typical docking scene
XZ-DS02-TH2A-433 433MHz XZ-DSG1 Computer and cloud server
XZ-DS02-TH2A-480 480MHz XZ-DSG2 computer
XZ-DS02-THA-868 868MHz XZ-DSG4 Cloud server
XZ-DS02-TH2A-915 915MHz XZ-DS-MUS PLC, touch screen
XZ-DS02-TH2A-925 925MHz Please see following topology diagram
Shenzhen Thingsend Communication Tech Co., Ltd
Shenzhen Thingsend Communication Tech Co.,Ltd Tel：0755-22675449
7.Four Types Gateway for choosing
7.1 RJ45 Network Gateway XZ-DSG1